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Pittsburgh Detail Harrisburg Detail

Philadelphia Detail

Community Corrections Facilities

DOC and PBPP Facilities

DOC/PRS - jvt  

State Correctional Institutions and Other Facilities
Code   
FYT
GRA
GRN
HOU
HUN
LAU
MAH
MER
MUN
PHX

Facility Name               
SCI Fayette
SCI Graterford
SCI Greene
SCI Houtzdale
SCI Huntingdon
SCI Laurel Highlands
SCI Mahanoy
SCI Mercer
SCI Muncy
SCI Pheonix

Code   
ALB
BEN
CAM
CBS
CEN
CHS
COA
DAL
FRA
FRS

Facility Name                
SCI Albion
SCI Benner
SCI Camp Hill
SCI Cambridge Springs
Central Office (HQ)
SCI Chester
SCI Coal Township
SCI Dallas
SCI Frackville
SCI Forest

Code   
PIT
PNG
QUE
RET
ROC
SMI
SMR
TRA
WAM

Facility Name               
SCI Pittsburgh
SCI Pine Grove
Quehanna Boot Camp
SCI Retreat
SCI Rockview
SCI Smithfield
SCI Somerset
Training Academy
SCI Waymart
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Philadelphia
CCC & CCF

Code    
102
104
192
203
204
231
232
233
303
304
305
319
325
326

Name    
Philadelphia CCC #2     
Philadelphia CCC #4     
Scranton CCC                
Harrisburg CCC          
York CCC                
Wernersville CCC #30     
Wernersville CCC #27     
Wernersville CCC #18     
Pittsburgh CCC          
Erie CCC                
Sharon CCC              
Riverside CCC           
Johnstown CCC           
Progress CCC
  

Counties with BCC Work
Release/Re-entry programs
identified by blue bolded 
county name. 

As of 11/21/2016

Legend
"h$ SCI - Level 2
"h% SCI - Level 3
"h& SCI - Level 4
!DOC Other DOC Facility
%,F Federal Prison

Community Corrections
") CCC
") CCC-PVC
") CCC-SPC
#* CCF
#* CCF-PVC
#* CCF-SPC

PBPP Facilities
¿D District Office
¿R Regional Office
¿S Sub Office

J County Jail

Community Contracted Facilities
Code    
190
191
209
218
221
222
225
230
234
235
236

Name
CEC Scranton 
Catholic Social Services
Transitional Living Ctr 
ADAPPT 
Capitol Pavilion        
Conewago Place          
Gaudenzia Siena House   
Gaudenzia New Destiny           
Keystone Correctional  Svc 
Promise Place           
Conewago Pottsville 

Code    
106
109
116
117
119
124
126
129
131
133
135
136
142
189

Name 
Gaudenzia West Chester  
CEC Broad Street     
Diagnstc And Rehab Cntr 
CEC Chester          
Liberty North      
Self Help Movement      
Gaudenzia First Program       
CEC Oxford           
Coleman Hall
Gaudenzia Philly House  
CEC Luzerne                 
Kintock Erie Avenue      
Gaudenzia Washington House 
Keenan House  
    

Code    
237
238
313
315
317
321
322
324
327
331

Name
Conewago Snyder 
Gaudenzia New View    
Penn Pavilion           
Alle-Kiski Pavilion     
Renewal #1              
Gateway Braddock                   
Gateway Erie            
Gateway Sheffield       
Renewal #2              
Tomorrow's Hope

    


